()	CORDATIC	07	-06-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	PAT				
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	aunta and Frade	10	1083273	ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Darrel Drinan. Jeffrey I. Levatter, Diethard Merz, and ADrian P. Alting-Mees Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	JUN 2 5 1999 W	I	Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 145	Frankfurter Strasse	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nam				
☐ Other			City: 61476 Kronbe	rg State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: 6/17/99			Germany Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? □ Yes ◑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	er with a new applic	ation, the	execution date of the appl	ication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
09/291,546					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Marvin N. Gordon, Esq.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Internal Address:		xx	⊠ X Enclosed		
		xx	☑xAuthorized to be charg		
Street Address: 60 East 4	2nd STreet	8.	Deposit account number:		
Not. Vonle			08-2776		
City: New York State: NY	ZIP: 10165		(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ige if paying by deposit account)	
06/30/1999 NMARHOL 00000025 09291546 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe the original document.		ormation is $\wedge \wedge$	s true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of	
Marvin N. Gordon	7/ la	- V V	<u>Ce</u>	6/22/09	
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages includ	Signat ing cover sh	ure neet, attachments, and documen	Date	

ASSIGNMENT

For value received We, DARREL DRINAN, residing at 10914 Caminito Tierra, San Diego, California 92131; JEFFREY I. LEVATTER, P.O. Box 8062, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067; DIETHARD MERZ, of Lichtenberg Strasse 43, 64289 Darmstadt, Germany, and ADRIAN P. ALTING-MEES, residing at 136 Avalon Drive, Vista, California 92084, hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Braun GmbH, 145 Frankfurter Strasse, 61476 Kronberg, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to a certain invention relating to BODY COMPOSITION ANALYZER WITH TREND DISPLAY described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0219 We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

signed at Braun Thermoscan, San Diego, CH this 17th day of June: 1999.
this 17th day of June, 1999.
DENISE E. KADUK Commission # 1180544 Notory Public - California San Diego County MyComm. Expires May 17, 2002 STATE OF CALIFORNIA
county of San Diego)
On this 17th day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared DARREL DRINAN, by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him subscribed to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Signed at Braun Thermoscan, San Diego, CA this 17th day of June, 1999. Jeffrey I. Levatter
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.: COUNTY OF San Diego)
on this 1th day of June 1999, before me personally appeared JEFFREY I. LEVATTER, by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument by him subscribed to be his free act and deed.
DENISE E. KADUK Commission # 1180544 Notory Public - California San Diega County My Comm. Expires May 17, 2002 Notary Public Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0220

Signed at Braun Thermoscan, 10421 Pacific Center Gt. San Diego. CA 92121 this 17th day of June, 1999. Diethard Merz
STATE OF California) ss.: COUNTY OF San Diego) On this
Signed at Braun Thermoscan, San Diego, CA this 17th day of June, 1999. DENISE E. KADUK Commission # 1180544 Notory Public - Colliomia San Diego County My Comm. Express May 17, 2002
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) on this
Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0221